

Connecting home energy use to climate action, a new workshop for Calgarians

For Immediate Release – March 1, 2022

Calgary, Alta. – Calgary, Alta. – ENMAX is partnering with Green Calgary and Alberta Ecotrust to launch a new community program to help Calgarians understand their energy use and take steps towards improved energy efficiency.

Energy Efficient Future (EEF) is a free community workshop which includes learning about the impacts of home energy use, water consumption and waste, and how to have a positive impact on Calgary's environment. During the one-hour workshop, participants create a Home Action Plan outlining their next steps towards energy efficiency.

"ENMAX is pleased to partner with Green Calgary to bring this workshop to Calgarians," said Kara Kingston, Director, Community, Communications and Brand at ENMAX. "Small changes to daily energy use can help people become more energy efficient, therefore reducing both costs and the impact on the environment. It's another way ENMAX is helping to provide better access to safe, reliable and affordable energy."

The EEF workshops are being offered at no cost to community groups and can be booked from now until the end of the year. More information is available on Green Calgary's <u>website</u> or by contacting Green Calgary to book a workshop for your community.

"Creating a more efficient home can be as simple as changing a few of our daily habits or making a few small but effective upgrades." said Lex van der Raadt, Executive Director at Green Calgary. "We want to share with others that energy efficiency can be both easy and affordable."

"Whether you're looking to save on your utilities or reduce your environmental footprint, there are many good reasons to think about your home's energy efficiency," said Grace Wark, Green Workplace Coordinator at Green Calgary. "This is why we've partnered with ENMAX on a new workshop to help Calgarians understand what they're seeing on their monthly bill and take action to become more energy efficient."

About ENMAX Corporation

Headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, with operations across Alberta and Maine, ENMAX Corporation (ENMAX) is a leading provider of electricity services, products and solutions. Through its subsidiaries, ENMAX Power Corporation and Versant Power, ENMAX owns and operates transmission and distribution utilities in Calgary, Alberta, and northern and eastern Maine, safely and reliably delivering electricity to all Calgary homes and businesses and more than 159,000 customers in Maine. Through ENMAX Energy Corporation, ENMAX owns and operates 1,512 MW of generation and offers a range of innovative electricity, natural gas and energy services to more than 690,000 residential, commercial and industrial customers across Alberta. ENMAX is a private corporation and The City of Calgary is its sole shareholder.

Media contact:

ENMAX Corporation mediaroom@enmax.com